Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 David R. Kemeny Registration No. 57,241

04 FC:8021



103485974

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 135812 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Α. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: [1] Tadashi SASAKAWA PASCO CORPORATION [2] Yoshifumi NATSUME 1-2, HIGASHIYAMA 1-CHOME [3] Nobuyasu TERAOKA **MEGURO-KU** [4] Toshikazu ASANUMA TOKYO 153-0043 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? **JAPAN** ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: Α. ☐Yes ⊠ No \boxtimes Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: [1 & 3] February 13, 2008; [2] February 2, 2008; [4] February 9, 2008 This document is being filed together with anew application. Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s)_ C. Title of Application: LASER MEASUREMENT DEVICE AND LASER MEASUREMENT **METHOD** Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ concerning document should be mailed: 02/27/2008 #REY1 NgAPP.096Add 3X9.756ff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$\,\frac{40.00}{} 40.00 OP Enclosed (Check No. 202894) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Address: deposit account number 15-0461. P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Date: February 26, 2008

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 020602 FRAME: 0705

ASSIGNMENT RECEPCTIFTO 36 FEB 2008

		(1) _	Tadashi SASAKAWA	<u> </u>		
(1-8)	Insert	(2) _	Yoshifumi NATSUME	(6)	THE STATE OF THE S	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) _	Nobuyasu TERAOKA	(7)	**************************************	
		(4)	Toshikazu ASANUMA	(8)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	PASCO CORPORATION			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-2, Higashiyama 1-chom	e, Meguro-ku, Tokyo 1	53-0043 Japan	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	LASER MEASUREMENT	DEVICE AND LASE	R MEASUREMENT MET	HOD
	such as Title, Case	_				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 135812				
		for which	ch the undersigned has (hav			
(12)	Insert Date of	on even	date herewith or			
(12)	Signing of	(12)				
	Application	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	February :	26. 2008		
any appl the Assis claims o reexamin Patents of full right and agre identific	ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or di gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree reprovisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree action a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interest tes that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned herel ation that may be necessary into of this document.	es to execu- vision there of obtaining es to execu- nal Conve- es to perfo- ed States porizes and from said therein as- nating on the	ate all papers necessary in creof, or any patent or reissurg evidence and going forwate all papers and documention for Protection of Indurm all affirmative acts which patent to the Assignee. Trequests the Commissioned application(s) to the said a signed, and that he has not im and his heirs, successor	the application based the drd with such interferents and perform any act ustrial Property or similar than the drd with may be necessary to rof the U.S. Patent and Assignee, as Assignee executed, and will not so, assigns and legal report.	ereon, for the invention, arce. which may be necessary is lar agreements. obtain, maintain or confident of the entire interest, and conference of the entire of the entire interest, and conference of the entire interest interest.	nd to cooperate with n connection with rm by reissue or le any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further
recordan	In witness whereof, execut	ed by the	undersigned on the date((s) opposite the under	signed name(s).	
Date	02/13/2008		Inventor Signatu		man	(SEAL)
Date .	02/02/2008		Inventor Signatu	ire <u>Yoshifum</u>		(SEAL)
Date	02/02/2008		Inventor Signatu	ire Nobuyasi	l Teraoka	(SEAL)
Date	02/09/2008			ire Toshika	zu Asanuma	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signati			
Date			Inventor Signati	ure		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signat	ure		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signat	ure		(SEAL)
	This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul it outside the O.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:					
Date			Witn	ess		
Date			Witn	iess		

RECORDED: 02/26/2008

PATENT REEL: 020602 FRAME: 0706